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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

ZAID HASSAN 

ASIF NAWAZ 

WAQAR RAZA 

MUHAMMAD MASOOM 

FATIMA NAZIM 

ARSHAD MEHMOOD 

ISHFAQ AHMAD KHAN 

MUHAMMAD UMER 

AHTASHAM HAIDER 

TAHIR LATIF SHEIKH 

SAMI ULLAH 

SHAHRAN ALISHAH 

FARHAT ABBAS 

AMMARA HANIF (Selected
against women Quota)

MUHAMMAD IKRAM

AHMED NAWAZ

SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAH

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD NAZIM

GHULAM ALI

FAKHAR UL ZAMAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN

BABAR HAYAT

SHEIKH ABDUL LATIF

ALLAH DITTAH

ISHTIAQ BHATTI

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD HANIF ASIM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

29502370

29501456

29501009

29503005

29500843

29501000

29501537

29501338

29502900

29501226

29503015

29503096

29500896

29501099

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

JEHLUM

OKARA

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

JHANG

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

19 Case #  46C2018

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

ANAM KHALID (Selected
against Women Quota)

FALAK SHER (Selected against
Special Persons Quota)

NOREEN REHMAT (Selected
against Women Quota)

AMIR SALEEM (Selected
against Special Persons
Quota)

WAQAS PATRAS (Selected
against Minorities Quota)

KHALID HUSSAIN

MAQSOOD ALI

REHMAT

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

PATRAS

15

16

17

18

19

29502758

29500640

29502310

29500868

29502508

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

19 Case #  46C2018

15 MUHAMMAD UZAIR ANSAR 
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

1 29502311 BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

FAISAL ZAIN KHAN 

HAFIZ TOSEEF UR REHMAN 

ASIF GHAFFAR 

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN AKRAM 

MUHAMMAD ARIF

ZAIN KHAN

MALIK GHULAM RASOOL

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

CHAUHDARY MUHAMMAD AKRAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

29500645

29500123

29502365

29503362

29503635

29503440

M.B.DIN

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

PAKPATTAN

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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Sr.
No.
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No. 

Merit
No.
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Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

19 Case #  46C2018

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

USMAN ALI 
MUHAMMAD AMIN

7 29500951 LAHORE FAIL


