## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 46C2018

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	29502370	1	ZAID HASSAN MUHAMMAD IKRAM	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	29501456	2	ASIF NAWAZ AHMED NAWAZ	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	29501009	3	WAQAR RAZA SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAH	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	29503005	4	MUHAMMAD MASOOM ALLAH DITTA	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	29500843	5	FATIMA NAZIM MUHAMMAD NAZIM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	29501000	6	ARSHAD MEHMOOD GHULAM ALI	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	29501537	7	ISHFAQ AHMAD KHAN FAKHAR UL ZAMAN KHAN	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	29501338	8	MUHAMMAD UMER MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	29502900	9	AHTASHAM HAIDER BABAR HAYAT	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	29501226	10	TAHIR LATIF SHEIKH SHEIKH ABDUL LATIF	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	29503015	11	SAMI ULLAH ALLAH DITTAH	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	29503096	12	SHAHRAN ALISHAH ISHTIAQ BHATTI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	29500896	13	FARHAT ABBAS MUHAMMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	29501099	14	AMMARA HANIF (Selected against women Quota) MUHAMMAD HANIF ASIM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 46C2018

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	29502758	16	ANAM KHALID (Selected against Women Quota) KHALID HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
16	29500640	17	FALAK SHER (Selected against Special Persons Quota) MAQSOOD ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA
17	29502310	18	NOREEN REHMAT (Selected against Women Quota) REHMAT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
18	29500868	19	AMIR SALEEM (Selected against Special Persons Quota) MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA
19	29502508	20	WAQAS PATRAS (Selected against Minorities Quota) PATRAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1 29502311	15	MUHAMMAD UZAIR ANSAR MUHAMMAD AFZAL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED		

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	29500645	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD ARIF	M.B.DIN	FAIL		
2	29500123	FAISAL ZAIN KHAN ZAIN KHAN	KASUR	FAIL		
3	29502365	HAFIZ TOSEEF UR REHMAN MALIK GHULAM RASOOL	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL		
4	29503362	ASIF GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR	PAKPATTAN	FAIL		
5	29503635	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	BHAKKAR	FAIL		
6	29503440	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN AKRAM CHAUHDARY MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE	FAIL		

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

No. of Candidates Recommended 19

Case # 46C2018

Open Merit/Special

<u>No.</u> <u>No.</u>	Father's Name		<u>Status</u>	Minorities etc.
7 29500951	USMAN ALI MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	FAIL	

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.